
2014 Kent Schools Ski Championships

 Individual Slalom Results - Primary

MINI - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   95  BRZESKA Wanda        Our Lady of Hartley (Ind)  1         25.37    26.12    51.49
  2   10  KEEN Emily           Hoo Saint Werburgh ( Ind)   4         27.35    29.71    57.06
  3   28  WHITMARSH-ALI Evie   Hunton Primary Sch ( Ind)   3         30.92    41.90    72.82
  4   94  BRZESKA Margaret     Our Lady of Hartley (Ind)  1         36.51    36.88    73.39
  5   46  WINTERFLOOD Madelein Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     4         36.96    40.00    76.96
  6   69  JONES Cordy          Lady Boswells Sch B        4         40.61    39.52    80.13
  7   89  GORDEN Ellie         Stelling Minnis B          2         41.66    39.95    81.61
  8   80  EMMERSON Eloise      St Margarets Collier  St.   3         41.57    42.29    83.86
  9   50  POPPLEWELL Heather   Meopham  Academy (In d)     2         43.87    40.05    83.92
 10   19  SAX Georgia          Rose Hill Sch A            2         41.90    47.79    89.69
 11   18  WAKELING Cerys       Rose Hill Sch A            2         51.91    51.11   103.02
 12   67  WALKINGTON Susannah  Lady Boswells Sch B        4         56.43    49.80   106.23
 13   61  MILES Millie         Lady Boswells Sch D        3         61.00    64.26   125.26
 14   88  WILSON Cotie         Stelling Minnis B          1         62.71    63.98   126.69
      20  BROPHY Chloe         Rose Hill Sch A            2           DSQ    43.07
      23  WARD Angel           St Faiths at Ash           4           DSQ    41.23
      25  NICHOLLS Elen        St Faiths at Ash           4           DNS      DNS
      26  ABRISHAMI Shania     Farringtons Sch (Ind )      2           DNS      DNS
      45  CROWHURST Millie     Meredale Primary (In d)     2           DNS      DNS
      59  WALKINGTON Rachel    Lady Boswells Sch D        3           DSQ    78.23
      70  MILES Jasmine        Lady Boswells Sch B        4           DSQ    44.46
      82  BUNTON Aimee         Sevenoaks Primary (I nd)    1           DNF    43.84

MINI - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   81  BUNTON Ryan          Sevenoaks Primary (I nd)    3         25.88    24.97    50.85
  2   86  WATTS Charlie        Stelling Minnis B          3         32.76    31.85    64.61
  3   78  MITCHELL Harris      St Margarets Collier  St.   3         32.00    32.90    64.90
  4   52  IRWIN Charlie        Seabrook Primary (In d)     3         31.92    34.09    66.01
  5   76  MCMILLAN Ketan       Eltham College B           4         32.80    33.73    66.53
  6   29  COOK Joshua          Merton Court Sch (In d)     3         29.97    36.90    66.87
  7   87  GORDEN Riley         Stelling Minnis B          3         34.60    34.23    68.83
  8   24  COOMBS George        St Faiths at Ash           3         34.75    41.31    76.06
  9   56  EEDE Jude            The Churchill Sch A        2         37.21    42.08    79.29
 10   43  THOMAS Liam          Solefield Sch A            3         44.06    47.89    91.95
 11   44  THOMAS Finlay        Solefield Sch A            3         47.17    49.29    96.46
 12   85  WILSON Carter        Stelling Minnis C          2         53.73    45.80    99.53
 13   68  JUDE Harry           Lady Boswells Sch B        4         53.73    48.69   102.42
 14   53  TANDY Hugo           The Churchill Sch (I nd)    1         56.34    58.09   114.43
 15   60  OLDFIELD Joseph      Lady Boswells Sch D        2         61.91    68.50   130.41
      17  CHETTIAR Luca        Rose Hill Sch A            2           DNF    37.99
      22  CARRUTHERS Henry     St Faiths at Ash           3           DSQ    40.09
      40  HOWARTHS Oliver      Solefield Sch A            3         44.33      DSQ
      41  SALAHI Timur         Solefield Sch D            4           DSQ      DSQ
      42  TETLEY Henry         Solefield Sch A            3           DSQ    45.20
      48  CAMPBELL Henry       Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     2           DSQ      DSQ
      79  STANBRIDGE Oliver    St Margarets Collier  St.   4           DNS      DNS

B&G - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   90  MIDSON Molly         Stelling Minnis A          6         26.69    27.15    53.84
  2    7  DURRANT Cameron      Anthony Roper Sch A        6         30.61    32.94    63.55
  3   27  WILLIAMSON Annabel   Allington Primary          6         31.34    33.52    64.86
  4   54  EEDE Maisie          The Churchill Sch (I nd)    5         32.48    32.72    65.20
  5   49  BURCOMBE Ellie       Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     6         35.54    34.55    70.09
  6   51  POPPLEWELL Grace     Meopham  Academy (In d)     6         36.83    37.18    74.01



  7   11  ANDREWS Phoebe       Rose Hill Sch (Ind)        5         36.50    39.51    76.01
  8   47  WINTERFLOOD Tatiana  Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     5         40.42    36.43    76.85
  9   71  JONES Bea            Lady Boswells Sch A        5         37.06    41.46    78.52
 10   91  ROSE Ella            Stelling Minnis A          5         40.00    41.50    81.50
 11   13  SAX India            Rose Hill Sch B            6         40.51    43.34    83.85
 12    9  LEMON Lucy           Anthony Roper Sch A        6         44.01    41.50    85.51
 13   92  KEMP Kirsty          Stelling Minnis A          5         44.87    42.09    86.96
 14   93  BENNETT Hannah       Stelling Minnis A          5         46.82    43.81    90.63
 15    6  JONES Anna           Anthony Roper Sch A        6         52.97    38.35    91.32
 16   73  BLUNT Alice          Lady Boswells Sch A        6         50.57    46.04    96.61
 17   62  SMITH Isobel         Lady Boswells Sch C        5         49.32    50.46    99.78
 18   63  ZIJDENBOS Robin      Lady Boswells Sch C        5         49.09    56.46   105.55
 19   84  WALSH Rosie          Stelling Minnis C          6         65.02    60.32   125.34
 20   83  WALSH Amy            Stelling Minnis C          6         69.23    64.45   133.68
 21   66  HEATH Emma           Lady Boswells Sch C        6         65.20    72.86   138.06
       8  CARTER-GRIFFITHS Luc Anthony Roper Sch A        5           DNS      DNS
      12  FROUD Charlotte      Rose Hill Sch (Ind)        5           DSQ    38.00
      14  ANDREWS Olivia       Rose Hill Sch B            6         38.14      DSQ

B&G - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1    1  BAILLIE Rory         St.Michaels Prep (In d)     6         24.67    25.03    49.70
  2   57  FOWLES Luke          The Churchill Sch A        6         25.15    25.84    50.99
  3   96  AMATO Anthony        Bickley Park (Ind)         5         26.56    24.99    51.55
  4   77  MITCHELL Morgan      St Margarets Collier  St.   6         26.46    27.31    53.77
  5   21  TURNER-MOORE Ollie   Lamberhurst St. Mary 's (I  5         26.16    28.54    54.70
  6   58  TANDY Joshua         The Churchill Sch A        5         26.86    28.30    55.16
  7    5  GREEN Finn           Anthony Roper Sch B        6         29.59    32.66    62.25
  8   55  IRWIN Oliver         The Churchill Sch A        6         32.56    32.39    64.95
  9   75  MCMILLAN Kyle        Eltham College B           6         32.20    32.95    65.15
 10   15  TIPPER Seth          Rose Hill Sch B            5         29.88    35.68    65.56
 11   36  CORNISH Tristan      Solefield Sch B            6         32.92    35.15    68.07
 12   16  WAKELING Joshua      Rose Hill Sch B            6         41.00    31.12    72.12
 13    4  LANE Freddie         Anthony Roper Sch B        6         35.95    43.16    79.11
 14   35  TETLEY Charles       Solefield Sch C            6         36.85    44.15    81.00
 15   72  WALKINGTON Matthew   Lady Boswells Sch A        6         40.83    41.49    82.32
 16   34  BARTY Joe            Solefield Sch C            6         35.23    48.37    83.60
 17   64  LANE Eddie           Lady Boswells Sch (I nd)    5         42.83    41.15    83.98
 18   38  THOMAS Callum        Solefield Sch B            6         43.47    41.33    84.80
 19   30  RYNHART Henry        Solefield Sch C            6         38.90    46.38    85.28
 20   65  HEATH James          Lady Boswells Sch C        6         45.59    42.12    87.71
 21    3  CROSS Lee            Anthony Roper Sch B        6         50.61    38.13    88.74
 22   74  FORSDICK Tom         Lady Boswells Sch A        6         48.29    45.07    93.36
 23   31  DOW Will             Solefield Sch D            6         44.08    54.43    98.51
 24   32  SALAHI Sami          Solefield Sch C            6         51.59    55.08   106.67
       2  QUICK Max            Anthony Roper Sch B        5           DNS      DNS
      33  LUFFINGHAM Seb       Solefield Sch B            6           DNS      DNS
      37  HUDDART Jake         Solefield Sch D            6         46.74      DNS
      39  MILES Jasper         Solefield Sch B            6         33.52      DSQ

Overall Primary - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1   95  BRZESKA Wanda        Our Lady of Hartley (Ind)  1 MINI    25.37    26.12    51.49
  2   90  MIDSON Molly         Stelling Minnis A          6  B&G    26.69    27.15    53.84
  3   10  KEEN Emily           Hoo Saint Werburgh ( Ind)   4 MINI    27.35    29.71    57.06
  4    7  DURRANT Cameron      Anthony Roper Sch A        6  B&G    30.61    32.94    63.55
  5   27  WILLIAMSON Annabel   Allington Primary          6  B&G    31.34    33.52    64.86
  6   54  EEDE Maisie          The Churchill Sch (I nd)    5  B&G    32.48    32.72    65.20
  7   49  BURCOMBE Ellie       Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     6  B&G    35.54    34.55    70.09
  8   28  WHITMARSH-ALI Evie   Hunton Primary Sch ( Ind)   3 MINI    30.92    41.90    72.82
  9   94  BRZESKA Margaret     Our Lady of Hartley (Ind)  1 MINI    36.51    36.88    73.39
 10   51  POPPLEWELL Grace     Meopham  Academy (In d)     6  B&G    36.83    37.18    74.01
 11   11  ANDREWS Phoebe       Rose Hill Sch (Ind)        5  B&G    36.50    39.51    76.01
 12   47  WINTERFLOOD Tatiana  Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     5  B&G    40.42    36.43    76.85
 13   46  WINTERFLOOD Madelein Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     4 MINI    36.96    40.00    76.96
 14   71  JONES Bea            Lady Boswells Sch A        5  B&G    37.06    41.46    78.52
 15   69  JONES Cordy          Lady Boswells Sch B        4 MINI    40.61    39.52    80.13
 16   91  ROSE Ella            Stelling Minnis A          5  B&G    40.00    41.50    81.50
 17   89  GORDEN Ellie         Stelling Minnis B          2 MINI    41.66    39.95    81.61
 18   13  SAX India            Rose Hill Sch B            6  B&G    40.51    43.34    83.85
 19   80  EMMERSON Eloise      St Margarets Collier  St.   3 MINI    41.57    42.29    83.86
 20   50  POPPLEWELL Heather   Meopham  Academy (In d)     2 MINI    43.87    40.05    83.92
 21    9  LEMON Lucy           Anthony Roper Sch A        6  B&G    44.01    41.50    85.51
 22   92  KEMP Kirsty          Stelling Minnis A          5  B&G    44.87    42.09    86.96
 23   19  SAX Georgia          Rose Hill Sch A            2 MINI    41.90    47.79    89.69
 24   93  BENNETT Hannah       Stelling Minnis A          5  B&G    46.82    43.81    90.63



 25    6  JONES Anna           Anthony Roper Sch A        6  B&G    52.97    38.35    91.32
 26   73  BLUNT Alice          Lady Boswells Sch A        6  B&G    50.57    46.04    96.61
 27   62  SMITH Isobel         Lady Boswells Sch C        5  B&G    49.32    50.46    99.78
 28   18  WAKELING Cerys       Rose Hill Sch A            2 MINI    51.91    51.11   103.02
 29   63  ZIJDENBOS Robin      Lady Boswells Sch C        5  B&G    49.09    56.46   105.55
 30   67  WALKINGTON Susannah  Lady Boswells Sch B        4 MINI    56.43    49.80   106.23
 31   61  MILES Millie         Lady Boswells Sch D        3 MINI    61.00    64.26   125.26
 32   84  WALSH Rosie          Stelling Minnis C          6  B&G    65.02    60.32   125.34
 33   88  WILSON Cotie         Stelling Minnis B          1 MINI    62.71    63.98   126.69
 34   83  WALSH Amy            Stelling Minnis C          6  B&G    69.23    64.45   133.68
 35   66  HEATH Emma           Lady Boswells Sch C        6  B&G    65.20    72.86   138.06
       8  CARTER-GRIFFITHS Luc Anthony Roper Sch A        5  B&G      DNS      DNS
      12  FROUD Charlotte      Rose Hill Sch (Ind)        5  B&G      DSQ    38.00
      14  ANDREWS Olivia       Rose Hill Sch B            6  B&G    38.14      DSQ
      20  BROPHY Chloe         Rose Hill Sch A            2 MINI      DSQ    43.07
      23  WARD Angel           St Faiths at Ash           4 MINI      DSQ    41.23
      25  NICHOLLS Elen        St Faiths at Ash           4 MINI      DNS      DNS
      26  ABRISHAMI Shania     Farringtons Sch (Ind )      2 MINI      DNS      DNS
      45  CROWHURST Millie     Meredale Primary (In d)     2 MINI      DNS      DNS
      59  WALKINGTON Rachel    Lady Boswells Sch D        3 MINI      DSQ    78.23
      70  MILES Jasmine        Lady Boswells Sch B        4 MINI      DSQ    44.46
      82  BUNTON Aimee         Sevenoaks Primary (I nd)    1 MINI      DNF    43.84

Overall Primary - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1    1  BAILLIE Rory         St.Michaels Prep (In d)     6  B&G    24.67    25.03    49.70
  2   81  BUNTON Ryan          Sevenoaks Primary (I nd)    3 MINI    25.88    24.97    50.85
  3   57  FOWLES Luke          The Churchill Sch A        6  B&G    25.15    25.84    50.99
  4   96  AMATO Anthony        Bickley Park (Ind)         5  B&G    26.56    24.99    51.55
  5   77  MITCHELL Morgan      St Margarets Collier  St.   6  B&G    26.46    27.31    53.77
  6   21  TURNER-MOORE Ollie   Lamberhurst St. Mary 's (I  5  B&G    26.16    28.54    54.70
  7   58  TANDY Joshua         The Churchill Sch A        5  B&G    26.86    28.30    55.16
  8    5  GREEN Finn           Anthony Roper Sch B        6  B&G    29.59    32.66    62.25
  9   86  WATTS Charlie        Stelling Minnis B          3 MINI    32.76    31.85    64.61
 10   78  MITCHELL Harris      St Margarets Collier  St.   3 MINI    32.00    32.90    64.90
 11   55  IRWIN Oliver         The Churchill Sch A        6  B&G    32.56    32.39    64.95
 12   75  MCMILLAN Kyle        Eltham College B           6  B&G    32.20    32.95    65.15
 13   15  TIPPER Seth          Rose Hill Sch B            5  B&G    29.88    35.68    65.56
 14   52  IRWIN Charlie        Seabrook Primary (In d)     3 MINI    31.92    34.09    66.01
 15   76  MCMILLAN Ketan       Eltham College B           4 MINI    32.80    33.73    66.53
 16   29  COOK Joshua          Merton Court Sch (In d)     3 MINI    29.97    36.90    66.87
 17   36  CORNISH Tristan      Solefield Sch B            6  B&G    32.92    35.15    68.07
 18   87  GORDEN Riley         Stelling Minnis B          3 MINI    34.60    34.23    68.83
 19   16  WAKELING Joshua      Rose Hill Sch B            6  B&G    41.00    31.12    72.12
 20   24  COOMBS George        St Faiths at Ash           3 MINI    34.75    41.31    76.06
 21    4  LANE Freddie         Anthony Roper Sch B        6  B&G    35.95    43.16    79.11
 22   56  EEDE Jude            The Churchill Sch A        2 MINI    37.21    42.08    79.29
 23   35  TETLEY Charles       Solefield Sch C            6  B&G    36.85    44.15    81.00
 24   72  WALKINGTON Matthew   Lady Boswells Sch A        6  B&G    40.83    41.49    82.32
 25   34  BARTY Joe            Solefield Sch C            6  B&G    35.23    48.37    83.60
 26   64  LANE Eddie           Lady Boswells Sch (I nd)    5  B&G    42.83    41.15    83.98
 27   38  THOMAS Callum        Solefield Sch B            6  B&G    43.47    41.33    84.80
 28   30  RYNHART Henry        Solefield Sch C            6  B&G    38.90    46.38    85.28
 29   65  HEATH James          Lady Boswells Sch C        6  B&G    45.59    42.12    87.71
 30    3  CROSS Lee            Anthony Roper Sch B        6  B&G    50.61    38.13    88.74
 31   43  THOMAS Liam          Solefield Sch A            3 MINI    44.06    47.89    91.95
 32   74  FORSDICK Tom         Lady Boswells Sch A        6  B&G    48.29    45.07    93.36
 33   44  THOMAS Finlay        Solefield Sch A            3 MINI    47.17    49.29    96.46
 34   31  DOW Will             Solefield Sch D            6  B&G    44.08    54.43    98.51
 35   85  WILSON Carter        Stelling Minnis C          2 MINI    53.73    45.80    99.53
 36   68  JUDE Harry           Lady Boswells Sch B        4 MINI    53.73    48.69   102.42
 37   32  SALAHI Sami          Solefield Sch C            6  B&G    51.59    55.08   106.67
 38   53  TANDY Hugo           The Churchill Sch (I nd)    1 MINI    56.34    58.09   114.43
 39   60  OLDFIELD Joseph      Lady Boswells Sch D        2 MINI    61.91    68.50   130.41
       2  QUICK Max            Anthony Roper Sch B        5  B&G      DNS      DNS
      17  CHETTIAR Luca        Rose Hill Sch A            2 MINI      DNF    37.99
      22  CARRUTHERS Henry     St Faiths at Ash           3 MINI      DSQ    40.09
      33  LUFFINGHAM Seb       Solefield Sch B            6  B&G      DNS      DNS
      37  HUDDART Jake         Solefield Sch D            6  B&G    46.74      DNS
      39  MILES Jasper         Solefield Sch B            6  B&G    33.52      DSQ
      40  HOWARTHS Oliver      Solefield Sch A            3 MINI    44.33      DSQ
      41  SALAHI Timur         Solefield Sch D            4 MINI      DSQ      DSQ
      42  TETLEY Henry         Solefield Sch A            3 MINI      DSQ    45.20
      48  CAMPBELL Henry       Beechwood Sacred Hea rt     2 MINI      DSQ      DSQ
      79  STANBRIDGE Oliver    St Margarets Collier  St.   4 MINI      DNS      DNS



2014 Kent Schools Ski Championships

Individual Slalom Results - Secondary

MID - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  127  LEWINGTON Caitlin    Dartford Girls Gramm ar A   9         21.60    22.08    43.68
  2  163  MOORE Danica         Mayfield Sch               9         23.40    22.96    46.36
  3  166  ATKINSON Molly       Hayes Sch                  7         29.74    26.49    56.23
  4  162  TURNER Morgan        Knole Academy A            9         29.41    27.74    57.15
  5  161  MERVIN Darcey        Knole Academy A            9         30.78    29.20    59.98
  6  103  MIDSON Poppy         Folkestone Girls Sch        8         24.85    36.62    61.47
  7  183  SAWARD Clarissa      Newstead Wood              8         37.07    33.94    71.01
  8  112  WISTOW Charlotte     Bromley High Sch           8         34.45    36.59    71.04
  9  206  EDELEAUNU Zara       Gad's Hill Sch B           7         35.78    36.81    72.59
 10  125  BERGAN-GANDER Caitli Dartford Girls Gramm ar B   9         37.94    36.73    74.67
 11  128  HOLMES Santini       Dartford Girls Gramm ar A   9         38.44    36.33    74.77
 12  204  CUMMING Daisy        Gad's Hill Sch B           7         39.35    36.30    75.65
 13  130  DURRANT Morgan       Dartford Girls Gramm ar A   8         35.84    40.14    75.98
 14  157  LANE Georgia         Knole Academy B            8         40.26    37.51    77.77
 15  205  JARDINE HETTIARATCHI Gad's Hill Sch B           7         42.95    39.24    82.19
 16  182  HILL Madeleine       Newstead Wood              8         43.77    39.55    83.32
 17  139  CREAN Joanna         Sandwich Tech School  A     7         44.30    40.54    84.84
 18  105  PUNETT Aimee         Folkestone Girls Sch        7         46.16    43.17    89.33
 19  102  MCMAHON Hannah       Folkestone Girls Sch        8         45.82    43.96    89.78
 20  104  COMBER Ellen         Folkestone Girls Sch        7         42.27    51.20    93.47
 21  141  THOMAS-FRIEND Bethan Sandwich Tech School  A     7         51.40    44.32    95.72
 22  111  HUDSON Libby         Bromley High Sch           8         56.40    44.56   100.96
     110  COATES Georgina      Bromley High Sch           7           DNS      DNS
     114  FEATHERSTONE Heather Cranbrook Sch (Ind)        7           DNS      DNS
     129  SHEEHAN Caitlin      Dartford Girls Gramm ar A   7           DNS      DNS
     143  MARTIN Lily          Farringtons Sch (Ind )      7           DNS      DNS
     154  WHITMARSH-ALI Megan  St Simon Stock Sch ( Ind)   9           DNS      DNS
     181  BUTLER Lucy          Newstead Wood (IND)        8           DNS      DNS
     184  BENNETT Alice        Newstead Wood              8           DNS      DNS

MID - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  175  TREW Richard         Eltham College B           8         22.41    21.26    43.67
  2  119  FOWLES James         Dover Grammar for Bo ys A   9         21.88    22.98    44.86
  3  168  SOUTHALL Merrick     Folkestone Academy         9         24.22    22.01    46.23
  4  176  ABRISHAMI Diaco      Eltham College A           7         24.20    22.29    46.49
  5  179  SULEYMAN Ata         Eltham College A           7         23.93    23.52    47.45
  6  121  WOODS Matt           Dover Grammar for Bo ys A   9         23.85    25.28    49.13
  7  174  RATTIGAN Alex        Dartford Grammar Sch  Boys  8         27.03    24.91    51.94
  8  178  PILCHER Lucas        Eltham College A           7         26.03    26.03    52.06
  9  167  LEWIS Sonny          Hayes Sch                  7         29.29    26.16    55.45
 10  170  WESTON Ryan          Folkestone Academy         9         28.93    26.78    55.71
 11  118  PROCTOR Guy          Dover Grammar for Bo ys B   9         26.83    29.11    55.94
 12  115  ILIC Mak             Dover Grammar for Bo ys B   7         26.08    30.05    56.13
 13  202  GILMORE Jonathan     Rochester Maths Sch (Ind)  8         28.31    27.89    56.20
 14  186  BULLEY Ben           The Skinners Sch B         7         28.66    28.40    57.06
 15  144  TURNER-MOORE Sebasti Bennett Memorial Sch  (Ind  7         30.20    28.56    58.76
 16  190  BURCOMBE Jack        The Skinners Sch A         9         29.14    30.21    59.35
 17  152  SHEATH Zak           Ravens Wood Sch A          8         30.34    29.37    59.71
 18  193  DICKENSON Sean       Wilmington Boys Gram mar (  9         31.06    28.90    59.96
 19  185  PEACH Oli            The Skinners Sch B         8         29.98    30.64    60.62
 20  140  MARCHANT Ben         Sandwich Tech School  A     7         30.87    31.76    62.63
 21  173  VANDER ELST Alexandr Dartford Grammar Sch  Boys  8         32.16    30.69    62.85
 22  197  GADALETA Lucas       Wilmington Boys Gram mar B  7         31.43    32.19    63.62
 23  191  MURDOCH James        The Skinners Sch A         9         32.73    33.01    65.74
 24  149  BUCKLEY Jacob        Ravens Wood Sch A          8         34.54    31.77    66.31
 25  142  WILMSHURST Joshua    Sandwich Tech School  A     8         33.67    32.79    66.46



 26  151  DAVIES Jack          Ravens Wood Sch A          8         33.42    34.48    67.90
 27  122  MILLER-HASTINGS Fran Dover Grammar for Bo ys A   9         45.45    23.92    69.37
 28  196  NEWINS Joseph        Wilmington Boys Gram mar B  7         36.83    33.92    70.75
 29  148  BARBER Joe           Ravens Wood Sch B          8         37.20    35.32    72.52
 30  117  JERDEN Max           Dover Grammar for Bo ys B   7         36.78    37.62    74.40
 31  172  CARLIER Sam          Dartford Grammar Sch  Boys  8         38.70    35.83    74.53
 32  150  GARVEY Cameron       Ravens Wood Sch A          8         37.73    37.64    75.37
 33  116  JERDEN Alex          Dover Grammar for Bo ys B   7         35.25    40.60    75.85
 34  156  BEGG Joe             Knole Academy A            9         40.32    36.78    77.10
 35  160  EDSER Oliver         Knole Academy A            9         44.82    33.53    78.35
 36  147  MILLER Ben           Ravens Wood Sch B          8         42.83    38.22    81.05
 37  195  POPE George          Wilmington Boys Gram mar B  8         48.45    33.46    81.91
 38  158  LEMON Josh           Knole Academy B            8         45.97    40.44    86.41
 39  146  MCWILLIAMS Kyle      Ravens Wood Sch B          7         41.82    45.27    87.09
 40  194  POWELL James         Wilmington Boys Gram mar B  7         40.61    55.77    96.38
 41  145  MANSBRIDGE Reece     Ravens Wood Sch B          8         45.97    55.86   101.83
     101  GREENE Casey         Borden Grammar Sch ( Ind)   9         29.37      DSQ
     106  WALLER Chris         Rose Hill Sch C            8         43.85      DNS
     107  SAX Sam              Rose Hill Sch C            8         37.62      DNS
     108  FROUD Ben            Rose Hill Sch C            8         33.35      DNS
     109  TIPPER Louis         Rose Hill Sch C            8         28.63      DNS
     155  FISHER Taylor        Knole Academy B            9           DNS      DNS
     177  SEWELL Ashley        Eltham College A           7         26.22      DSQ
     187  BRIDGLAND Anthony    The Skinners Sch B         7           DNS      DNS
     188  SOUTH Thomas         The Skinners Sch B         8           DSQ      DSQ
     203  FRENCH George        Gad's Hill Sch (IND)        7           DNS      DNS

SEN - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  113  TREW Eleanor         Bromley High Sch          10         22.61    23.24    45.85
  2  123  ELVER Vanessa        Dartford Girls Gramm ar B  10         29.21    29.83    59.04
  3  180  TREW Isobel          Newstead Wood             10         37.65    22.98    60.63
  4  208  PAYNE Jenny          Gad's Hill Sch A          10         32.97    32.54    65.51
  5  126  CLAYTON Rebecca      Dartford Girls Gramm ar B  10         38.69    36.75    75.44
  6  133  EVANS Bobbi          Sandwich Tech School  C    13         38.54    37.23    75.77
  7  132  EVANS Jade           Sandwich Tech School  C    13         41.95    41.72    83.67
  8  136  BRIGGS Martha        Sandwich Tech School  B    10         43.38    41.09    84.47
  9  131  BRIGGS Molly         Sandwich Tech School  C    13         40.81    44.21    85.02
 10  159  EMERY Isabelle       Knole Academy B           10         47.54    40.55    88.09
 11  135  BROOKS Natalie       Sandwich Tech School  B    10         47.25    45.80    93.05
 12  124  CUMMING Molly        Dartford Girls Gramm ar B  10         43.82    50.68    94.50
     134  EVANS Jo             Sandwich Tech School  C    13         40.89      DSQ
     137  CORY Hannah          Sandwich Tech School  B    10           DNS      DNS

SEN - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr       1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  201  WILLOWS Laurence     Wilmington Boys Gram mar A 13         19.25    19.58    38.83
  2  171  SOUTHALL Frazer      Folkestone Academy        11         20.92    19.69    40.61
  3  165  OWENS Christopher    Hayes Sch                 10         22.30    20.48    42.78
  4  100  BIGGS Saul           Brockhill Park Acade my (I 11         22.55    21.20    43.75
  5  153  WHEELER Ryan         Hurstmere Sch (Ind)       10         23.50    21.97    45.47
  6  210  RHODES Morgan        Gad's Hill Sch A          11         24.19    22.18    46.37
  7  209  RHODES Austin        Gad's Hill Sch A          11         25.38    23.07    48.45
  8  189  HILLIARD Jack        The Skinners Sch A        12         21.57    27.31    48.88
  9  120  BRYANT Jamie         Dover Grammar for Bo ys A  10         25.79    27.30    53.09
 10  207  RODBERG Aston        Gad's Hill Sch A          11         30.90    30.87    61.77
 11  200  NEWINS Alexander     Wilmington Boys Gram mar A 10         35.07    33.45    68.52
 12  199  HUSBAND Matthew      Wilmington Boys Gram mar A 11         36.40    34.14    70.54
 13  198  BLATCHFORD Dan       Wilmington Boys Gram mar A 11         44.80    34.46    79.26
 14  169  WALKER Chris         Folkestone Academy        11         70.70    31.19   101.89
     138  WILMSHURST Louie     Sandwich Tech School  B    10           DSQ    39.08
     164  OWENS Andrew         Hayes Sch                 13           DNS      DNS
     192  EARLE George         The Skinners Sch A        10           DNS      DNS

Overall Secondary - Girls
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  127  LEWINGTON Caitlin    Dartford Girls Gramm ar A   9  MID    21.60    22.08    43.68
  2  113  TREW Eleanor         Bromley High Sch          10  SEN    22.61    23.24    45.85
  3  163  MOORE Danica         Mayfield Sch               9  MID    23.40    22.96    46.36
  4  166  ATKINSON Molly       Hayes Sch                  7  MID    29.74    26.49    56.23
  5  162  TURNER Morgan        Knole Academy A            9  MID    29.41    27.74    57.15
  6  123  ELVER Vanessa        Dartford Girls Gramm ar B  10  SEN    29.21    29.83    59.04
  7  161  MERVIN Darcey        Knole Academy A            9  MID    30.78    29.20    59.98
  8  180  TREW Isobel          Newstead Wood             10  SEN    37.65    22.98    60.63
  9  103  MIDSON Poppy         Folkestone Girls Sch        8  MID    24.85    36.62    61.47



 10  208  PAYNE Jenny          Gad's Hill Sch A          10  SEN    32.97    32.54    65.51
 11  183  SAWARD Clarissa      Newstead Wood              8  MID    37.07    33.94    71.01
 12  112  WISTOW Charlotte     Bromley High Sch           8  MID    34.45    36.59    71.04
 13  206  EDELEAUNU Zara       Gad's Hill Sch B           7  MID    35.78    36.81    72.59
 14  125  BERGAN-GANDER Caitli Dartford Girls Gramm ar B   9  MID    37.94    36.73    74.67
 15  128  HOLMES Santini       Dartford Girls Gramm ar A   9  MID    38.44    36.33    74.77
 16  126  CLAYTON Rebecca      Dartford Girls Gramm ar B  10  SEN    38.69    36.75    75.44
 17  204  CUMMING Daisy        Gad's Hill Sch B           7  MID    39.35    36.30    75.65
 18  133  EVANS Bobbi          Sandwich Tech School  C    13  SEN    38.54    37.23    75.77
 19  130  DURRANT Morgan       Dartford Girls Gramm ar A   8  MID    35.84    40.14    75.98
 20  157  LANE Georgia         Knole Academy B            8  MID    40.26    37.51    77.77
 21  205  JARDINE HETTIARATCHI Gad's Hill Sch B           7  MID    42.95    39.24    82.19
 22  182  HILL Madeleine       Newstead Wood              8  MID    43.77    39.55    83.32
 23  132  EVANS Jade           Sandwich Tech School  C    13  SEN    41.95    41.72    83.67
 24  136  BRIGGS Martha        Sandwich Tech School  B    10  SEN    43.38    41.09    84.47
 25  139  CREAN Joanna         Sandwich Tech School  A     7  MID    44.30    40.54    84.84
 26  131  BRIGGS Molly         Sandwich Tech School  C    13  SEN    40.81    44.21    85.02
 27  159  EMERY Isabelle       Knole Academy B           10  SEN    47.54    40.55    88.09
 28  105  PUNETT Aimee         Folkestone Girls Sch        7  MID    46.16    43.17    89.33
 29  102  MCMAHON Hannah       Folkestone Girls Sch        8  MID    45.82    43.96    89.78
 30  135  BROOKS Natalie       Sandwich Tech School  B    10  SEN    47.25    45.80    93.05
 31  104  COMBER Ellen         Folkestone Girls Sch        7  MID    42.27    51.20    93.47
 32  124  CUMMING Molly        Dartford Girls Gramm ar B  10  SEN    43.82    50.68    94.50
 33  141  THOMAS-FRIEND Bethan Sandwich Tech School  A     7  MID    51.40    44.32    95.72
 34  111  HUDSON Libby         Bromley High Sch           8  MID    56.40    44.56   100.96
     110  COATES Georgina      Bromley High Sch           7  MID      DNS      DNS
     114  FEATHERSTONE Heather Cranbrook Sch (Ind)        7  MID      DNS      DNS
     129  SHEEHAN Caitlin      Dartford Girls Gramm ar A   7  MID      DNS      DNS
     134  EVANS Jo             Sandwich Tech School  C    13  SEN    40.89      DSQ
     137  CORY Hannah          Sandwich Tech School  B    10  SEN      DNS      DNS
     143  MARTIN Lily          Farringtons Sch (Ind )      7  MID      DNS      DNS
     154  WHITMARSH-ALI Megan  St Simon Stock Sch ( Ind)   9  MID      DNS      DNS
     181  BUTLER Lucy          Newstead Wood (IND)        8  MID      DNS      DNS
     184  BENNETT Alice        Newstead Wood              8  MID      DNS      DNS

Overall Secondary - Boys
Pos  Bib  Name                 School                    Yr  Cat  1st Run  2nd Run    Total
  1  201  WILLOWS Laurence     Wilmington Boys Gram mar A 13  SEN    19.25    19.58    38.83
  2  171  SOUTHALL Frazer      Folkestone Academy        11  SEN    20.92    19.69    40.61
  3  165  OWENS Christopher    Hayes Sch                 10  SEN    22.30    20.48    42.78
  4  175  TREW Richard         Eltham College B           8  MID    22.41    21.26    43.67
  5  100  BIGGS Saul           Brockhill Park Acade my (I 11  SEN    22.55    21.20    43.75
  6  119  FOWLES James         Dover Grammar for Bo ys A   9  MID    21.88    22.98    44.86
  7  153  WHEELER Ryan         Hurstmere Sch (Ind)       10  SEN    23.50    21.97    45.47
  8  168  SOUTHALL Merrick     Folkestone Academy         9  MID    24.22    22.01    46.23
  9  210  RHODES Morgan        Gad's Hill Sch A          11  SEN    24.19    22.18    46.37
 10  176  ABRISHAMI Diaco      Eltham College A           7  MID    24.20    22.29    46.49
 11  179  SULEYMAN Ata         Eltham College A           7  MID    23.93    23.52    47.45
 12  209  RHODES Austin        Gad's Hill Sch A          11  SEN    25.38    23.07    48.45
 13  189  HILLIARD Jack        The Skinners Sch A        12  SEN    21.57    27.31    48.88
 14  121  WOODS Matt           Dover Grammar for Bo ys A   9  MID    23.85    25.28    49.13
 15  174  RATTIGAN Alex        Dartford Grammar Sch  Boys  8  MID    27.03    24.91    51.94
 16  178  PILCHER Lucas        Eltham College A           7  MID    26.03    26.03    52.06
 17  120  BRYANT Jamie         Dover Grammar for Bo ys A  10  SEN    25.79    27.30    53.09
 18  167  LEWIS Sonny          Hayes Sch                  7  MID    29.29    26.16    55.45
 19  170  WESTON Ryan          Folkestone Academy         9  MID    28.93    26.78    55.71
 20  118  PROCTOR Guy          Dover Grammar for Bo ys B   9  MID    26.83    29.11    55.94
 21  115  ILIC Mak             Dover Grammar for Bo ys B   7  MID    26.08    30.05    56.13
 22  202  GILMORE Jonathan     Rochester Maths Sch (Ind)  8  MID    28.31    27.89    56.20
 23  186  BULLEY Ben           The Skinners Sch B         7  MID    28.66    28.40    57.06
 24  144  TURNER-MOORE Sebasti Bennett Memorial Sch  (Ind  7  MID    30.20    28.56    58.76
 25  190  BURCOMBE Jack        The Skinners Sch A         9  MID    29.14    30.21    59.35
 26  152  SHEATH Zak           Ravens Wood Sch A          8  MID    30.34    29.37    59.71
 27  193  DICKENSON Sean       Wilmington Boys Gram mar (  9  MID    31.06    28.90    59.96
 28  185  PEACH Oli            The Skinners Sch B         8  MID    29.98    30.64    60.62
 29  207  RODBERG Aston        Gad's Hill Sch A          11  SEN    30.90    30.87    61.77
 30  140  MARCHANT Ben         Sandwich Tech School  A     7  MID    30.87    31.76    62.63
 31  173  VANDER ELST Alexandr Dartford Grammar Sch  Boys  8  MID    32.16    30.69    62.85
 32  197  GADALETA Lucas       Wilmington Boys Gram mar B  7  MID    31.43    32.19    63.62
 33  191  MURDOCH James        The Skinners Sch A         9  MID    32.73    33.01    65.74
 34  149  BUCKLEY Jacob        Ravens Wood Sch A          8  MID    34.54    31.77    66.31
 35  142  WILMSHURST Joshua    Sandwich Tech School  A     8  MID    33.67    32.79    66.46
 36  151  DAVIES Jack          Ravens Wood Sch A          8  MID    33.42    34.48    67.90
 37  200  NEWINS Alexander     Wilmington Boys Gram mar A 10  SEN    35.07    33.45    68.52
 38  122  MILLER-HASTINGS Fran Dover Grammar for Bo ys A   9  MID    45.45    23.92    69.37
 39  199  HUSBAND Matthew      Wilmington Boys Gram mar A 11  SEN    36.40    34.14    70.54
 40  196  NEWINS Joseph        Wilmington Boys Gram mar B  7  MID    36.83    33.92    70.75
 41  148  BARBER Joe           Ravens Wood Sch B          8  MID    37.20    35.32    72.52



 42  117  JERDEN Max           Dover Grammar for Bo ys B   7  MID    36.78    37.62    74.40
 43  172  CARLIER Sam          Dartford Grammar Sch  Boys  8  MID    38.70    35.83    74.53
 44  150  GARVEY Cameron       Ravens Wood Sch A          8  MID    37.73    37.64    75.37
 45  116  JERDEN Alex          Dover Grammar for Bo ys B   7  MID    35.25    40.60    75.85
 46  156  BEGG Joe             Knole Academy A            9  MID    40.32    36.78    77.10
 47  160  EDSER Oliver         Knole Academy A            9  MID    44.82    33.53    78.35
 48  198  BLATCHFORD Dan       Wilmington Boys Gram mar A 11  SEN    44.80    34.46    79.26
 49  147  MILLER Ben           Ravens Wood Sch B          8  MID    42.83    38.22    81.05
 50  195  POPE George          Wilmington Boys Gram mar B  8  MID    48.45    33.46    81.91
 51  158  LEMON Josh           Knole Academy B            8  MID    45.97    40.44    86.41
 52  146  MCWILLIAMS Kyle      Ravens Wood Sch B          7  MID    41.82    45.27    87.09
 53  194  POWELL James         Wilmington Boys Gram mar B  7  MID    40.61    55.77    96.38
 54  145  MANSBRIDGE Reece     Ravens Wood Sch B          8  MID    45.97    55.86   101.83
 55  169  WALKER Chris         Folkestone Academy        11  SEN    70.70    31.19   101.89
     101  GREENE Casey         Borden Grammar Sch ( Ind)   9  MID    29.37      DSQ
     106  WALLER Chris         Rose Hill Sch C            8  MID    43.85      DNS
     107  SAX Sam              Rose Hill Sch C            8  MID    37.62      DNS
     108  FROUD Ben            Rose Hill Sch C            8  MID    33.35      DNS
     109  TIPPER Louis         Rose Hill Sch C            8  MID    28.63      DNS
     138  WILMSHURST Louie     Sandwich Tech School  B    10  SEN      DSQ    39.08
     155  FISHER Taylor        Knole Academy B            9  MID      DNS      DNS
     164  OWENS Andrew         Hayes Sch                 13  SEN      DNS      DNS
     177  SEWELL Ashley        Eltham College A           7  MID    26.22      DSQ
     187  BRIDGLAND Anthony    The Skinners Sch B         7  MID      DNS      DNS
     188  SOUTH Thomas         The Skinners Sch B         8  MID      DSQ      DSQ
     192  EARLE George         The Skinners Sch A        10  SEN      DNS      DNS
     203  FRENCH George        Gad's Hill Sch (IND)        7  MID      DNS      DNS


